

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.879 OF 2007

TARINDER KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKHMINDER JEET SINGH

Respondent(s)

[With appln. for stay]

Date: 16/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Narender Yadav, Adv. for
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S. Jain, Adv. for
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Parties are directed to appear before the Co-ordinator, Tis Hazari
Mediation Cell on 16th March 2009 for reconciliation of their disputes and
differences once again.

The Co-ordinator, Mediation Cell, is hereby requested to refer
their disputes to a senior lady mediator who may conduct the mediation
keeping all options open.

List the matter in the 1st week of April 2009.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed in the meantime.

(Subhash Chander)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master