

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 879 OF 2007

TARINDER KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKHMINDER JEET SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 13/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Narender Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S. Jain,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Veer Singh,Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
respondent that his client has also filed a transfer petition in this Court,
being TP(Crl.) No...../2009 (D No.3799/2009) for transfer of criminal
case filed against the petitioner, from Hoshiarpur to Pune.

Let both these matter be listed together.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER