

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 159 OF 2009

SUKHMINDERJIT SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for respondent no. 2 to file
vakalatnama within two weeks and to file counter affidavit
within four weeks.

Delay in filing process fee is condoned and issue notice
forthwith on respondent no. 1.

th
List again on 5 November, 2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)

Registrar