

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 879 OF 2007

TARINDER KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKHMINDER JEET SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 159 of 2009

[SUKHMINDERJIT SINGH & ORS. V. STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.]

(With office report)

Date: 05/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Narender Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Veer Singh, Adv.
 Mr. B.S. Jain, Adv.
 Mr. J.p. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Nitin Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Uday Ram, Adv.
 Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On a request made by the learned counsel for the parties, counter affidavit be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List after eight weeks.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (VINOD KULVI)
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 879 OF 2007

TARINDER KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKHMINDER JEET SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 159 of 2009

[SUKHMINDERJIT SINGH & ORS. V. STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.]

(With office report)

Date: 05/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Narender Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Veer Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Jain, Adv.
Mr. J.p. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Jain, Adv.
Mr. Uday Ram, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On a request made by the learned counsel for the
parties, counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.
Rejoinder be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List after eight weeks.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (VINOD KULVI)
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER