

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 159 OF 2009

SUKHMINDERJIT SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 22/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.
Mr Ajay Veer Singh, Adv.
Mr Nitin Jain, Adv.
Md.Irshad Hanif, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Noorjahan, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent no.2 is petitioner in TP(C) No. 879/2007.

As prayed for by the learned counsel for respondent
no.2, vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit shall be
filed within a week.

List again on 10.3.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar